

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.10758 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	05.02.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This is an application filed to amend the prayer in the Writ Petition. It is stated that the prayer in the Writ Petition, as originally filed, did not provide for a declaration that the placement of respondents 3 to 10 above the petitioner is also bad in law. As fresh notices are also being sent to respondents 3 to 10, there would be no prejudice to their case even if this application is allowed inasmuch as the respondents 3 to 10 would have an opportunity to rebut the said prayer also. Accordingly, this Interlocutory Application is allowed. <u>W.P.No.10758 of 2023</u> Though proof of service of notice has already been filed, in relation to service of notice on respondents 3 to 10, it would be appropriate that fresh notice is sent to these	

		respondents, as the memo of proof of service only encloses the RPAD receipts and not any acknowledgment cards or track report. Post on 20.02.2026. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to respondents 3 to 10 by RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u> MJA	
--	--	---	--